■ DESCRIPTION
The XC6206 series are precise, low power consumption, high voltage; positive voltage regulators
manufactured using CMOS and laser trimming technologies. The series provides large currents with a
significantly small dropout voltage. The XC6206 consists of a current limiter circuit, a driver transistor, a
precision reference voltage and an error correction circuit. The series is compatible with low ESR
ceramic capacitors. The current limiter's foldback circuit also operates as a short protect for the output
current limiter and the output pin. Output voltage can be set internally by laser trimming technologies. It
is selectable in 100mV increments within a range of 1.2V to 5.0V. SOT-89-3, SOT-23-3 ,SOT353 and

7. Transient Response
Input Transient Response                        Load Transient Response
■ ORDERING INFORMATION
①②③④⑤
DESIGNATOR SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
① ② Integer
Output Voltage:
e.g. ① =3, ② =0  3.0V
③ 2 Accuracy: within ±2%
M SOT-23
P SOT-89
K SOT353
④
V SOT23-3B
R Embossed Tape: Standard Feed
L Embossed Tape: Reverse Feed ⑤
■ MARKING RULE
SOT-23，SOT23-3B & SOT-89
XC6206P
 XC6206
5 - 2012-7-8    -
① Represents product series
SYMBOL PRODUCT SERIES
6 XC6206Pxxxxx
④Represents the assembly lot no.
0～9，A～Z repeated (G,I,J,O,Q,W excepted)
■ PIN CONFIGURATION
Remark Please contact the Natlinear marketing department for other packages.
② Represents the type of regulator
VOLTAGE(V) 0.1～3.0 3.1～6.0 6.1～9.0
SYMBOL 5 6 7
③ Represents the Output Voltage
SYMBOL OUTPUT VOLTAGE（V） SYMBOL
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
（V）
0 - 3.1 - F 1.6 4.6 -
1 - 3.2 - H 1.7 4.7 -
2 - 3.3 - K 1.8 4.8 -
3 - 3.4 - L 1.9 4.9 -
4 - 3.5 - M 2 5.0 -
5 - 3.6 - N 2.1 5.1 -
6 - 3.7 - P 2.2 5.2 -
7 - 3.8 - R 2.3 5.3 -
8 - 3.9 - S 2.4 5.4 -
9 - 4 - T 2.5 5.5 -
A - 4.1 - U 2.6 5.6 -
B 1.2 4.2 - V 2.7 5.7 -
C 1.3 4.3 - X 2.8 5.8 -
D 1.4 4.4 - Y 2.9 5.9 -
E 1.5 4.5 - Z 3 6.0 -
 XC6206
 6 - 2012-7-8    -
■ PACKAGING INFORMATION
SOT-89-3                                          SOT23-3/SOT23-3B
SOT353
 XC6206
 7 - 2012-7-8    -
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Isolated DC/DC Converters category:
Click to view products by  PUOLOP manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
ESM6D044440C05AAQ  FMD15.24G  PSL486-7LR  PSR152.5-7IR  Q48T30020-NBB0  AVO240-48S12B-6L  AVO250-48S28B-6L  NAN-
0505  HW-L16D  JAHW100Y1  217-1617-001  22827  SPB05C-12  SQ24S15033-PS0S  18952  19-130041  CE-1003  CE-1004  GQ2541-7R
PSE1000DCDC-12V  RDS180245  MAU228  419-2065-201  449-2075-101  J80-0041NL  V300C24C150BG  419-2062-200  419-2063-401
419-2067-101  419-2067-501  419-2068-001  DCG40-5G  DFC15U48D15  449-2067-000  XGS-0512  XGS-1205  XGS-1212  XGS-2412  XGS-
2415  XKS-1215  033456  NCT1000N040R050B  SPB05B-15  SPB05C-15  SSQE48T25025-NAA0G  L-DA20  HP3040-9RG  HP1001-9RTG
XKS-2415  XKS-2412